| | FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | | 08-2001 608144 | | | | U.S. Departm | ent of Commerce |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| | L V | 26 missioner of Patents | | | S ONLY | 7 | | JAN 25 | |
| | Submission | | | Conveyan | | | | | py(ies). |
| | X New | | | X Assign | ment | Secu | rity Agreen | nent | 1 |
| | Resubm Docume | ission (Non-Recordant ID# | ation) | Licens | e | Chan | ge of Name | e | |
| | Reel # | on of PTO Error Frame # ve Document | • | Merger | | U.S. Gov | | | |
| | Reel # | Frame # | + | | | rtmental Fi | | Secret File | 8 |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of cor | | | | | | | eying parties | attached _{Ex} | xecution Date |
| | Name (line 1) | Fjelstad, J | oseph | | | | | | th Day Year 192001 |
| | Name (line 2) | ſ | | | | | | | |
| | Second Party Name (line 1) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | ecution Date hth Day Year |
| | Name (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| ŀ | Receiving F | Party | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Mark | if additiona | names of re- | ceiving partie | es attached |
| Name (line 1) Tessera, Inc. | | | | | | | | ment to be recorded | |
| Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware | | | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| | Address (line 1) | 3099 Orchar | d Drive | | | | | represe | omestic entative is attached. nation must be a |
| | Address (line 2) | | ··· | | | | | separal Assign | te document from ment.) |
| | Address (line 3) | | | Californ | ia /Country | | 95134 Zip Cod | | |
| F | Domestic R | epresentative N | lame and Ac | | | he first Rece | iving Party o | | |
| | Name | | | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| | Address (line 4) | | \backslash | | | | | | |
| 02/08 | 3/2001 DBYRNE (| 00000050 121095 0964 | 14270 F | OR OFFICE US | E ONLY | | | | |
| di fi | C:581 40 | D.00 CH | | | | | | | |
| ٥ | gathering the data ne D.C. 20231 and to the | ing for this collection of inform. eded to complete the Cover Sh Office of Information and Regu n Budget Package 0651-0027, Mail documen Commissioner of | eet. Send comments re llatory Affairs, Office of Patent and Trademark A LS to be recorde | garding this burden es Management and Budy ssignment Practice. D d with required | stimate to the U.S get, Paperwork R DO NOT SEND RE d cover she | 5. Patent and Tra Reduction Project EQUESTS TO RE Ret(S) infor | demark Office, C t (0651-0027), Wa CORD ASSIGNM mation to: | chief Information (ashington, D.C. 20 IENT DOCUMENT | Officer, Washington, 0503. See OMB |

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0931 ł

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1619B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Corresponde | ent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 908-654-5000 | | | | | |
| Name | LERNER, DAVID, L | ITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTL | IK, LLP | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 600 South Avenue | West | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | Westfield, NJ 0 | 7090 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | 25 2001 | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | JAN | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of p including any attachments | ages of the attached conveyance docume | # <u>1</u> | | | | | |
| Application N | lumber(s) or Patent Nu | mber(s) Mark if ad | ditional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | | | |
| | nt Application Number(s) | | Number(s) | | | | | |
| 09644270 | | J [| | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| <u>Г</u> | | | | | | | | |
| | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pal named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent application | was Month Day Year | | | | | |
| Patent Coope | eration Treaty (PCT) | | | | | | | |
| - | PCT application number | PCT PCT | PCT | | | | | |
| <u>only i</u> | f a U.S. Application Number of been assigned. | PCT PCT | РСТ | | | | | |
| Number of Pr | operties Enter the te | otal number of properties involved. $\#$ | 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X | | | | | | | | |
| | ayment by deposit account or if ad | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[| 12-1095 | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No | | | | | |
| Statement an | d Signature | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | |
| Michael | J. Doherty | Michael H. Marky | 1/23/01 | | | | | |
| Name o | of Person Signing | Signature | Date | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph Fjelstad, a citizen of the United States, residing at 28121 231st Place SE, Maple Valley, WA 98038; as assignor, has invented improvements in

COMPLIANT PACKAGE WITH CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMERIC POSTS

for which U.S. Application No. 09/644,270 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2000

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc. a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

tra JOSEPH FJELSIAD

ZOON

STATE OFC DURGENIA :ss: COUNTY OF SONTA CLARA

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>SAN</u>., <u>2000</u>, before me, appeared **Joseph Fjelstad** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary

279150_1.DOC



RECORDED: 01/25/2001